DocuSign Envelope ID: 8253036B-CCEB-4823-BC9F-846AF7AAFFD3

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
STANDARD FORM AGREEMENT No. 20-263-SLA

AMENDMENT NUMBER 2

This Amendment Number 2 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement No.
20-263-SLA dated May 15, 2020 made between Karpel Computer Systems (“Contractor”) and the
County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).

The County and the Contractor amend the Agreement as follows:

1. PURSUANT TO CLAUSE 4. CONTRACT TERM, THE CONTRACT IS HEREBY RENEWED
RETROACTIVELY FROM JUNE 1, 2022 THROUGH MAY 31, 2024.

2. CLAUSE 5. CONTRACT AMOUNT IS REPLACED WITH THE FOLLOWING:

5. CONTRACT AMOUNT
This is a fixed-price contract. The Contractor agrees that the total payment for the Work will not

exceed $22,250.00 per year, regardless of the number of hours spent in the performance of the
Work.

The County will not compensate the Contractor for any goods or services beyond those included
in Exhibit A unless those additional goods or services are covered by a fully executed
amendment to this Contract.

3. CLAUSE 39. NOTICES IS REPLACED WITH THE FOLLOWING:

39. NOTICES

Unless otherwise provided in writing, all legal notices and other communications required by
this Contract are deemed to have been given when either (a) delivered in person; (b) delivered
by an agent, such as a delivery service; or (c) deposited in the United States mail, postage
prepaid, certified or registered and addressed as follows:

TO THE CONTRACTOR:

Liz Karpel, Chief Financial Officer
Karpel Computer Systems, Inc.
9717 Landmark Parkway

St. Louis, Missouri 63127

Phone: (314) 892-6300 ext. 1121
Email: |karpel@karpel.com

1
Agreement No. 20-263-SLA
Amendment No. 2



DocuSign Envelope ID: 8253036B-CCEB-4823-BC9F-846AF7AAFFD3

TO THE COUNTY:

Kecia Evans, Project Officer
2100 Clarendon Boulevard
Arlington, Virginia 22201
Phone: (703) 228-4553
Email: levans@arlingtonva.us

AND

Dr. Sharon T. Lewis, LL.M, MPS, VCO, CPPB
Purchasing Agent

Arlington County, Virginia

2100 Clarendon Boulevard, Suite 500
Arlington, Virginia 22201

Phone: (703) 228-3294

Email: slewisl@arlingtonva.us

TO COUNTY MANAGER’S OFFICE (FOR PROJECT CLAIMS):

Mark Schwartz, County Manager
Arlington County, Virginia

2100 Clarendon Boulevard, Suite 318
Arlington, Virginia 22201

4. EXHIBIT C: CONTRACTOR PRICING IS REVISED FOR THE PERIOD OF JUNE 1, 2022 THROUGH
MAY 31, 2024 AND IS ATTACHED.

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

WITNESS these signatures:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON KARPEL COMPUTER SYSTEMS
COUNTY, VIRGINIA

PRINT: Dr. Sharon T Lewis PRINT: Elizabeth A Karpel

DocusSigned by: DocuSigned by:
SIGNATURE: l QK SKARAN T L£NIS SIGNATURE: | Lin kapl
89B86B1AD301462... L1E199D83818D479...

Purchasing Agent CFO
TITLE: 979 TITLE:

6/30/2023 6/22/2023

DATE: DATE:

2
Agreement No. 20-263-SLA
Amendment No. 2



DocuSign Envelope ID: 8253036B-CCEB-4823-BC9F-846AF7AAFFD3

REVISED EXHIBIT C

CONTRACTOR PRICING

ARLINGTON VA

RENEWAL MAINTENANCE/SUPPORT QUOTE

SN & KARPEL

PROSECUTORbyKarpel®

3
Agreement No. 20-263-SLA
Amendment No. 2



DocuSign Envelope ID: 8253036B-CCEB-4823-BC9F-846AF7AAFFD3

ARPEL

9717 Landmark Parkway + 5t Loms, MO 63127 + 3148926300 . www kamel.com

12/1/2022-5/31/2023 Quantity Price Total Cost
PROSECUTORbyKARPEL license maintenance (per year) 35 S450 $15750
PBK Annual Interface 2 51000 $2000
Renewal Total $17,750.00

6/1/2022-5/31/2023 Quantity Price Total Cost
PBK Annual Hosting 35 $100 $3,500
Renewal Total $3,500.00

6/1/2022-5/31/2023 Quantity Price Total Cost
Jaspersoft Annual reporting module 1 $1000 $1000
Amendment Total $1000.00

4

Agreement No. 20-263-SLA
Amendment No. 2



DocuSign Envelope ID: 8253036B-CCEB-4823-BC9F-846AF7AAFFD3

ARPEL

9717 Landmark Parkway « 5t. Louis. MO 63127 « 314-892-6300 « www karpel com

6/1/2023-5/31/2024 Quantity Price Total Cost
PROSECUTORbyKARPEL license maintenance (per year) 35 5450 $15750
PBK Annual Interface 2 $1000 $2000
Renewal Total $17,750.00

6/1/2023-5/31/2024 Quantity Price Total Cost
PBK Annual Hosting 35 5100 $3,500
Renewal Total $3,500.00

6/1/2023-5/31/2024 Quantity Price Total Cost
Jaspersoft Annual reporting module 1 S1000 51000
Amendment Total $1000.00

5

Agreement No. 20-263-SLA
Amendment No. 2



