DocuSign Envelope ID: 3DCFB9D0-3ECE-44E7-B946-1AD5FCEF02A4

.

<

ARLINGTON
VIRGINIA

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AGREEMENT NO. 20-263-SLA
AMENDMENT NUMBER 3

This Amendment Number 3 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement
Number 20-263-SLA (“Main Agreement”) dated May 15, 2020, between Karpel Computer System
(“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).

The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:

1. PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 4: CONTRACT TERM, THIS AGREEMENT IS HEREBY RENEWED
FROM JUNE 1, 2024, TO MAY 31, 2025, WITH NO RENEWALS REMAINING.

2. EXHIBIT C: CONTRACTOR PRICING IS REVISED FOR THE PERIOD OF JUNE 1, 2004, THROUGH
MAY 31, 2025, WHICH IS ATTACHED.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.

WITNESS these signatures:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON
COUNTY, VIRGINIA

DocuSigned by:

KARPEL COMPUTER SYSTEMS

DocuSigned by:
AUTHORIZED @ﬂ) kapel

AUTHORIZED | Javier [terralde
SIGNATURE: AT aATEEARIAT SIGNATURE: 1E199D83818D479...

Javier Iturralde Elizabeth Karpel
NAME: NAME:

Procurement Officer CFO
TITLE: TITLE:

2/28/2024
DATE: 3/1/2024 DATE:
Page 1

Agreement No. 20-263-SLA

Amendment No. 3



DocuSign Envelope ID: 3DCFB9D0-3ECE-44E7-B946-1AD5SFCEF02A4

REVISED EXHIBIT C

CONTRACTOR PRICING

ARLINGTON VA

RENEWAL MAINTENANCE/SUPPORT QUOTE

LS » KARPEL

PROSECUTORbyKarpel®




DocuSign Envelope ID: 3DCFB9D0-3ECE-44E7-B946-1AD5SFCEF02A4

9717 Landmark Parkwav « St. Lonis. MO 63127 « 314-892-6300 » www kampel.com

6/1/2024-5/31/2025 Quantity Price Total Cost
PROSECUTORbYKARPEL license maintenance (per year) 35 $450 $15750
PBK Annual Interface 2 $1000 $2000
Renewal Total $17,750.00

6/1/2024-5/31/2025 Quantity Price Total Cost
PBK Annual Hosting 35 $100 $3,500
Renewal Total $3,500.00

6/1/2024- 5/31/2025 Quantity Price Total Cost
Jaspersoft Annual reporting module 1 $1000 $1,000
Amendment Total $1,000.00

Page 2 of 2




